1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

11/30/23 REVISOR BD/NS 24-05441

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: GUSTAFSON)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/20/2024 11671 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Agriculture, Broadband, and Rural Development

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 4000

relating to agriculture; amending the expiration of Food Safety and Defense Task
Force provisions; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 28 A.21, subdivision

6.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 28A.21, subdivision 6, is amended to read:

Subd. 6. Expiration. This section expires June 30, 2027 2037.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

