BD/NS

## **SENATE** STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

## S.F. No. 4000

	HORS: GUST	
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
02/20/2024	11671	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Agriculture, Broadband, and Rural Development

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to agriculture; amending the expiration of Food Safety and Defense Task
1.3	Force provisions; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 28A.21, subdivision
1.4	6.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 28A.21, subdivision 6, is amended to read:
1.7	Subd. 6. Expiration. This section expires June 30, 2027 2037.

## Section 1.